No: DMN/SPORTS/APEO/2012-2013/74 U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Sports Department, Moti Daman 396 220.

Dated: 16 .07.2012.

ORDER

In continuation of order No. 1-34-79/EDN/Vol.II/(Part)/861 dt. 09.09.2002, Issued by UT. Administration of Daman & Diu, Shri B. K. Chauhan, Asstt. Physical Education Officer already transferred and functioning at Diu shall draw his salary against the vacant Post of Asstt. Physical Education Officer, Sports Section, Diu with immediate effect.

(S. K. Saxena) Secretary (Sports), Daman & Diu and DNH.

To, Shri B. K. Chauhan, Asst. Physical Education Officer, Diu.

Copy to:

- 1. Staff Officer to Administrator, Daman.
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Daman, Diu & DNH.
- 3. The Secretary (Finance) Daman, Diu & DNH.
- 4. The Collector, Diu.
- 5. The Special Secretary (Pers.), Daman & Diu.
- 6. The Director of Accounts, Daman & Diu.
- 7. The Director of Education, Daman & Diu.
- 8. The Asstt. Director of Education, Daman.
- 9. The Education Officer, Diu.
- 10. The Sports Officer, Daman.
- 11. The Asst. Account Officer, Diu
- 12. Shri Kantibhai L. Patel, Taluka Sports Organizer (Phy. Edu. Teacher), Daman will draw Salary against the Post of Asstt. Physical Education Officer, Daman with immediate effect.
- 13. The Asst. Director (O.L), Daman for translation in to Hindi.
- 14. The National Informatics Center for publication in web site
 - 15. The Head Master, Govt. High School, Patlara, Moti Daman.
 - 16. Guard file.